
Junior High Extra Help Schedule 
2010-2011 

 

At Cold Spring Harbor, we believe that academic excellence can be achieved by all students. 
 

The Junior High Extra Help Schedule below serves as a tool for students who are in need of extra help or who may have questions pertaining to homework, class 

discussions, projects, tests, quizzes, etc.  The extra help schedule supports students academically, while allowing them to balance after school sports, clubs, and/or extra 

curricular activities.  The schedule provides students with the best available times, days, and locations of teachers so students can plan accordingly. 

 

We strongly encourage all students to inform their teachers that day or in advance that they will attend an extra help session or that they would like to schedule an 

appointment.  This will ensure that both the students and teachers are available.  This advance notice also gives the teacher time to prepare selected material for the 

extra help session. 

 

At Cold Spring Harbor, many of our teachers serve as coaches, club advisors, class officers, and members of professional school based committees; yet, we continue to 

pride ourselves on our teachers’ professionalism and flexibility. 

 

Please feel free to contact individual teachers as their availability may extend beyond the times listed.  This schedule is subject to change.   

 

   
 
TEACHER 
 

 
DAYS 

 
TIMES 

 
LOCATION 

 
ADDITIONAL  INFORMATION 

 
PHONE 

 
E-MAIL ADDRESS 
 

Bonn, D. TU,TH 
 
M,W,F 

7:00-7:30 a.m. S-8 Student need to look for Mr. Bonn  
in math office before going to S-8 

will answer questions in math  
office-will not spend extended 
time on them 

 367-6837 dbonn@csh.k12.ny.us 

Borland, J. M-F Morning, Lunch Periods,  
After School 

H-21 By Appointment  367-6817 jborland@csh.k12.ny.us 

Bosley, J. M-F Starting at 6:45 a.m. English Office Any Day with Appointment  367-6818 jbosley@csh.k12.ny.us 

Campos, C. M-F 7:00 a.m./p.m. by appt. LOTE Office After School Help by Appointment   367-6981 ccampos@csh.k12.ny.us 

Christ, J. TU, TH 2:30-3:00 p.m. H-15 By Appointment  jchrist@csh.k12.ny.us 

Connolly, P. W,F 7:15 -7:45 a.m.  S-18 By Appointment Other Days  367-6989 pconnolly@csh.k12.ny.us 

Cootner, J. W 2:30-3:00 p.m. J-28 By Appointment  367-6958 jcootner@csh.k12.ny.us 



Diaz, D. TH 7:15 a.m.  S-10 By Appointment  367-6864 ddiaz@csh.k12.ny.us 

Felker, G. M-F 7:15-7:40 a.m. Band Room By Appointment  367-6962 gfelker@csh.k12.ny.us 

Fritts, V. M-F By Appointment Chorus Room By Appointment  367-6723 vfritts@csh.k12.ny.us 

Gaertner, F. M,TU 
M-F 

2:30 p.m. 
Period 4, 7  

J-35 
J-35 

By Appointment 
By Appointment  

 367-6854 fgaertner@csh.k12.ny.us 

Gallagher, S. TU After School H-2 Other Days by Appointment 367-6942 sgallagher@csh.k12.ny.us 

Georgiou, M. By Appointment By Appointment A-12 By Appointment  367-6874 mgeorgiou@csh.k12.ny.us 

Glynn, J. M-TH By Appointment H-16 By Appointment  367-6814 jglynn@csh.k12.ny.us 

Goldthwaite, E. M-F By Appointment HC-12 By Appointment Before Tests and 
Quizzes 

 367-6880 egoldthwaite@csh.k12.ny.us 

Governale, A. TU, W, TH By Appointment After 
School 

Special Ed 
Office 

By Appointment 367-6978 agovernale@csh.k12.ny.us 

Greeney, R. M-F By Appointment Social Studies  
Office 

By Appointment 367-6957 rgreeney@csh.k12.ny.us 

Hayes, L. M 
TH 

 2:30-3:00 p.m. 
 7:20-7:40 a.m. 

S-20 
S-20 

By Appointment 
By Appointment 

 367-6924 lhayes@csh.k12.ny.us 

Hayes, S.  M-F 2:30-3:30 p.m. A-11 Must Schedule Appointment in  
Advance 

 367-6702 shayes@csh.k12.ny.us 

Healy, J. M & W 7:15 a.m. A-13  
(Tech Room) 

Upon request  367-6911 jhealy@csh.k12.ny.us 

Henry, A. M-F By Appointment HC-26 By Appointment 367-6832 ahenry@csh.k12.ny.us 

Homer, C. M-F 7:15-7:40 a.m. J-21 After School by Appointment  367-6909 chomer@csh.k12.ny.us 

Jenks, T. M-F           Period 4 & 7 (Semester 1) 
Periods 4,6,7 (Semester 2) 

M-2 By Appointment  367-6469 tjenks@csh.k12.ny.us 

Johnson, C. M-F 2:30 p.m. A-6 By Appointment 367-6923 cjohnson@csh.k12.ny.us 

Kramer, R. M-F Periods 6 & 8 
By Appointment 

LOTE After School by Appointment  367-6987 rkramer@csh.k12.ny.us 

Lawlor, J. M-F By Appointment TBD By Appointment 367-6866 jlawlor@csh.k12.ny.us 

Lennon, G. TU, W, TH 2:30-3:00 p.m. LOTE Office By Appointment 367-6855 glennon@csh.k12.ny.us 

Loizides, L. M-F 7:00-7:40 a.m. English Office By Appointment 367-6917 lloizides@csh.k12.ny.us 

Martino, M. M-TH By Appointment English Office By Appointment  367-6820 mmartino@csh.k12.ny.us 

Marullo, M. M-F Period 2 By Appointment Music Office By Appointment  367-6965 mmarullo@csh.k12.ny.us 

Mastracchio, L. M-F By Appointment English Office By Appointment  367-6920 lmastracchio@csh.k12.ny.us 



Matthews, R. TU,W,TH 2:30-3:30 p.m. A-15 By Appointment  367-6076 rmatthews@csh.k12.ny.us 

Mendreski, J. M 7:00 a.m. J-7 By Appointment  367-6933 jmendreski@csh.k12.ny.us 

Monck-Rowley, M. M-F 7:00 a.m. LOTE  By Appointment 367-6980 mmonckrowley@csh.k12.ny.us 

Murphy J. M-F Periods 2, 6, 8 TBD Before and After School by  
Appointment 

367-6918 jmurphy@csh.k12.ny.us 

Murphy, K. TH 7:10-7:40 a.m. J-19/S-5 Other Mornings & Afternoons  
by Appointment 

367-6822 kmurphy@csh.k12.ny.us 

Napoli, A. TU After School J-6 3:00-3:30 p.m. 367-6914 anapoli@csh.k12.ny.us 

Natale, V. TU,TH 
 

2:30-3:00 p.m. 
 

J-20/SS Office 
 

Or by Appointment  367-6955 vnatale@csh.k12.ny.us 

Oshan, E. M-F 7:15-7:40 a.m. J-6 By Appointment  367-6872 eoshan@csh.k12.ny.us 

Phelan, C. M-W-F 7:00-7:40 a.m. New Gym   367-6813 cphelan@csh.k12.ny.us 

Roberto, S.  M-F By Appointment H-15 By Appointment  367-6877 sroberto@csh.k12.ny.us 

Rovere, J. M-F a.m. English Office By Appointment  367-6816 jrovere@csh.k12.ny.us 

Rowan, N. M-F a.m. English Office By Appointment  367-6915 nrowan@csh.k12.ny.us 

Schiffmacher, B. M-TH By Appointment J-28 By Appointment  367-6954 bschiffmacher@csh.k12.ny.us 

Segura, M.  M, TU, W, F 7:15-7:35 a.m. J-40 By Appointment Periods 5 & 6  367-6858 msegura@csh.k12.ny.us 

Skakandi, D. M-F 7:00 a.m. Field House By Appointment  367-6809 dskakandi@csh.k12.ny.us 

Tofel, J. M-F 2:30 p.m. S-1 By Appointment and Before  
Tests and Quizzes 

 367-6745 jtofel@csh.k12.ny.us 

Topping, C. M-F By Appointment Social Studies 
Office 

By Appointment  367-6950 ctopping@csh.k12.ny.us 

Uhl-Smith, K.  M-F 7:25-7:45 a.m. Field House By Appointment  367-6812 kuhl-smith@csh.k12.ny.us 

Victorson, B. TU, TH 2:30-3:00 p.m. S-18 By Appointment 367-6837 bvictorson@csh.k12.ny.us 

Villanti, C. M-F By Appointment J-1 By Appointment  367-6871 cvillanti@csh.k12.ny.us 

Walsh, D.  M & W 2:30-3:30 p.m. HC-12 By Appointment  367-6876 dwalsh@csh.k12.ny.us 

Watt, C.  M-F 5th & 6th Period Math Office Any other Time  
By Appointment 

 367-6936 cwatt@csh.k12.ny.us 

                                                                                
 Art .......................................................  367-6923    Physical Education…………………………………367-6826 

English .................................................... 367-6832    Science………………………………………………….367-6802 
Guidance ................................................ 367-6840    Social Studies…………………………………………367-6839 
Math ....................................................... 367-6837    World Languages……………………………………367-6980 
Music.................................................... 367-6838 


